TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/01/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lefthand Networks, Inc.		12/01/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Company	
Street Address:	3000 Hanover Street	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94304	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2751176	LEFTHAND NETWORKS
Registration Number:	2743587	LEFTHAND NETWORKS
Registration Number:	2974147	SAN/IQ
Registration Number:	2800832	AEBS
Serial Number:	77530454	LEFTHAND
Serial Number:	77530462	LEFTHAND
Serial Number:	77605944	SMARTCLONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)813-3095

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650.857.5144

Email: malia.abril@hp.com

Correspondent Name: Hewlett-Packard Company

TRADEMARK REEL: 003965 FRAME: 0416

900131319

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	3000 Hanover Street, ms 1051 Attention: Malia Abril Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Malia Abril
Signature:		/Malia Abril/
Date:		04/08/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=LHNMerge#page1. source=LHNMerge#page2.		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003965 FRAME: 0417

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"LEFTHAND NETWORKS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF
"HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 10:22
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2858384 8100M

081155540

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darnet Smith Hinden

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7000113

DATE: 12-03-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003965 FRAME: 0418 rini Fax 610-717-5045 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:21 PM 12/01/2008
FILED 10:22 PM 12/01/2008
CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER SRV 081155540 - 2858384 FILE

LEFTHAND NETWORKS, INC. WITH AND INTO HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Hewlett-Packard Company, a Delaware corporation ("HP Co"), hereby certifies as follows:

- HP Co is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware; 1.
- HP Co owns all of the outstanding shares of stock of LeftHand Networks, Inc., a corporation duly 2. organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("LeftHand");
- The effective date and time for the merger shall be 9:00 p.m., Eastern Standard Time on the date of the 3. filing of this certificate; and;
- On November 20, 2008, the Board of Directors of HP Co adopted the following resolutions and such 4. resolutions have not been rescinded and are in full force and effect on the date hereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: That HP Co is authorized to merge LeftHand with and into HP Co (the "Merger"), in accordance with Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the Merger to become effective at such time as specified in the Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware containing this resolution, and, upon the effectiveness of the Merger, HP Co shall assume all liabilities and obligations of LeftHand and be the surviving corporation;

RESOLVED FURTHER: That, in connection with the resolution above, and at such time as management deems appropriate, Catherine A. Lesjak, Michael J. Holston and Paul T. Porrini (each, an "Authorized Officer") and any persons authorized by any of the Authorized Officers (together with the Authorized Officers, the "Authorized Persons") are, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed, for and in the name and on behalf of HP Co, to make such filings and applications, to execute and deliver such agreements, documents, certificates and instruments, to pay such fees and expenses, to retain such advisors and to do such acts and things as the Authorized Persons deem necessary or appropriate to effect the purpose and intent of the resolution above and the transactions contemplated thereby; and

RESOLVED FURTHER: That all actions previously taken by the Authorized Persons for and in the name and on behalf of HP Co in connection with the transactions described above, are hereby ratified and affirmed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed in its corporate name on this 1st day of December, 2008.

Hewlett-Packard Company

Vice President, Deputy General Counsel

and Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003965 FRAME: 0419

RECORDED: 04/08/2009